

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 13-0673 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:10/3/2013In control:ConsentOn agenda:10/3/2013Final action:11/12/2013

Title: Amends the Professional Design Services contract with OZ Architects to add \$85,000, for a new total

of \$601,675, for additional services related to soils, inspections, and differing site conditions for the Lowry Fire Station in Council District 5 (201100763-1). (LAND USE, TRANSPORTATION & STRUCTURE) Amends the Professional Design Services contract with for OZ Architects to add \$85,000, for a new total of \$601,675, for additional services related to soils, inspections and differing site conditions for the Lowry Fire Station in Council District 5 (201100763-1). The last regulararly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day reveiw period is on 10-28-13. The Committee approved

filing this bill by consent on 10-3-13.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. NR13-0673. PW - OZ Architecture lowry fire station, 3. CB13-0673\_Agreement\_Oz

Architecture 2011-00763-01, 4. CB13-0673 Bill Oz Architecture fka EZA 2011-00763-1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2013	4	City Council	passed	Pass
11/4/2013	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
10/8/2013	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
10/3/2013	1	Consent	approved by consent	